
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

    1 2 3 4 5 

June  
    9:00  Quilters     

          

7:00  AA   7:00  AA     

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

9:00  In-person Worship 1:30  Zoom 9:00  The Gathering      11:00 

  Bible Study 7:00  Bible Study   7:00  Finance   Baptism 

    7:00  AA 7:30  Lifescape 7:00  AA     

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

9:00  In-person Worship 1:30  Zoom 7:00  Bible Study    9:00  Quilters NIS Assembly via zoom   

              and Baptism Bible Study 7:00  AA   7:00  AA     

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

9:00  In-person Worship 9:30-11:30  VBS 9:30-11:30  VBS 9:30-11:30  VBS 9:30-11:30  VBS 9:30-11:30  VBS   

  1:30  Zoom 1:00  Book Club   1:00  Blood Drive     

  Bible Study 7:00  Bible Study         

  7:00  Church Council 7:00  AA   no  AA     

27 28 29 30   

9:00  In-person Worship 1:30  Zoom       

  Bible Study 7:00  Bible Study    

    7:00  AA     
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June/July  2021 

 1 Burt Andersen  

 3 Shannan Hahlen 

 5 Andrew Fortener 

  Rachel Schmadeke 

 7 Alice Alwardt 

  Juanita Dixson 

  Scott Morrison 

 8 Rachel Brown 

  Nicholas Christian 

  Kamille Cerassni 

 9 Matthew Annis 

 10 Lavonne Berkeley 

 13 Luann Byers 

  Ireland Heaslip 

  Nathan Penrod  

  Sheyenne Wallery 

 14 Kylee Danielowski 

  Steve Jones 

  Austin Carpenter 

 15 Selene Peterson 

 16 Samuel Bedgood 

  Joy Bliton 

 16 Jalyn Carr 

 20 Kayla Kimball 

  Cole Dixon 

 21 Fred Heal 

 22 Lauren Muzzarelli 

  Sandra Reid 

  Remington DeVries 

 23 Tim Harn 

 25 Alexandria Cassens 

  Jill Smith 

  Joe Cerasoni 

 26 Brittany Thompson 

 27 Diane Cassens 

 28 Ethan Fortener 

  Ryan Klink 

  Lexie Williams 

  Devin Lorio 

 29 Richard Paul 

 30 Nathan Johnson 

  William Kimbel 

 

 

 

 

June Anniversaries 
 4 Tom & Betsy Faudree (1990) 

 5 Michael & Stephanie Crawford (2009) 

 6 Thomas & Elaine Carow (2008) 

 7 Vince & Jackie Peterson (1980) 

 8 Gary & Lisa Perket (1996) 

 13 Patty and Craig Bontjes (1987) 

 14 Scott & Theresa Fitzsimmons (1997) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 18 Heather and Nate Brown (2005) 

 23  Timothy & Amber DeVries (2012) 

 24 Hale & Elaine Guyer (1989) 

 26 Brian & Michel Williams (1976) 

 27 Jim & Juanita Dixson (1981) 

  Tim & Amy Harn (1992) 

 28 Andrew & Alisha Fortener (1997) 

Mowing  

June 
 

June 5  Alan Wold/Jim Wilcox 

June 12  Kirk Kirking/Doug Knodle 

June 19  Bob Branson/Fred Heal  

June 26  Jan Sloan/Brian Williams 

July 3  Gary Asher/Hilda Stevenson 

 

Watering  

    June 
  May 30-June 5 Fred Heal 

  June 6-12  Hilda Stevenson 

  June 13-19  Lisa Perket 

  June 20-26  Doug Knodle 

  June 27-July3 Pam Kultgen 

Mowing 

June
June 5  Alan Wold/Jim Wilcox

June 12  Kirk Kirking/Doug Knodle

June 19  Bob Branson/Fred Heal 

June 26  Jan Sloan/Brian Williams

July 3  Gary Asher/Hilda Stevenson

June Birthdays 
 



Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

                       July  
  1 2 3 

  9:00  Quilters     

  7:00  AA     

             

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

9:00  In-person Worship             

    7:00  Bible Study         

    7:00  AA   7:00  Finance     

        7:00  AA     

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

9:00  In-person Worship 1:30  Zoom     Newsletter Deadline    

12:30  Timberlake Playhouse  Bible Study   6:30  9:00  Quilters     

                outing   7:00  Bible Study Intergenerational       

  7:00  Church Council 7:00  AA           VBS 7:00  AA     

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

9:00  In-person Worship 1:30  Zoom 10:00  Newsletter mtg         

  Bible Study 1:00  Book Club        

    7:00  Bible Study        

    7:00  AA   7:00  AA     

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

9:00  In-person Worship 1:30  Zoom     11:00  Newsletter     

  Bible Study     mailing     

    7:00  Bible Study         

    7:00  AA   7:00  AA     

1  Thomas Carow 

 2  Sharon Provencher 

 3  Lily Ju 

 4  Lisa Perket 

 Kaylee Cerasani 

 5 Cindy Adams 

 Janet Lewis 

 Wynnette Wilson 

 Gerald Zeibert 

 6 Greg Lading 

 7 Susan Davis 

 Courtney Loomis 

 8 Alan Schabacker 

 9 Josanne Smith 

11 Stacy Carpenter 

13 Melissa Morrison 

 William Gartin 

13 Kelsey Wild 

14 Cory Peterson 

16 Elaine Carow 

 Kaitlyn Fitzsimmons 

 Nicole Mathers 

17 Eve Carow 

 Jim Wilcox 

20  Trina Andersen 

 Nathan Brown 

 Jasmine Danielowski 

 Claudia Dijstelbergen 

 Polly Zeibert 

21  Kiera Carow 

24 Phil Brower 

 Craig Gugliemetti 

25 Savanna Harper 

25 Rebecca Heaslip 

25 Ken Lapp 

26 Tom Faudree 

28 Alisha Fortener 

29  Heather Brown 

30  Chris Armstrong 

 Jeff Williams 

 

  3   Vince & Adrienne Vitale (2004) 

  8   Wade & Joy Hartman (2006) 

 12   Steve & Annette Jones (2008) 

  19   Cory & Stacey Peterson (2003) 

 29    Gerald and Polly Zeibert 

 

Mowing 

July 
July 3  Gary Asher/Hilda Stevenson 

July 10  Reuben Johnson/Scott Fitzsimmons 

July17  Alan Wold and Jim Wilcox 

July 24 Kirk Kirking and Doug Knodle 

July 31  Bob Branson/Fred Heal 

 

  Watering  

  July 
June 27-July 3 Pam Kultgen 

July 4-10 Amy Harn  

July 11-17 Burt Andersen 

July 18-24 Michel Williams 

July 25-31 Kermit Krug 
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